HS150Y-A

P1 A
v RAWLER
P3 IE 955
P4 JE AR
P5 Ja 4R E B
P6 J5 i R
P7 AUV
P8 R K 2R B
P9 VEEE /IS
P10 SRR 2
P11 ¥ X =
P12 L #s A R
P13 B 2% S22
P14 IEEP/EY
P15 HUREA) Sk
P16 HIRER ]
P17 FE SR
P18 H 7 A
P19 THAH
P20 A
P21 Vi SR XN
P22 AR 22 5 PR




ZE ¥ Frame

ELi

e &

Pt

R VA

bl

Frame




RIMLE K Engine comp&installation attachment

\

9
il B4 LR FriE Hrs it B B i
1 | &3hHLE AL |Engine comp CG150 146
2 et Axle, rear suspension GB5787 IM10 x 1. 25 x 170 | RN 5 ELRiER: 14
3 | ARy Gearshift lever 5 RN ERE 11
4 [RE R |Bolt, gearshift lever GB5783 [M8 x 20 5uahhliEss 14
5 | EHErE Suspension tube D10x D23 x50 | KEHLE LG 2Ri%RE 14
6 |'Z[HERE Fastness nut GB6187 [M10 SR ER 11
7 [FEhFTF Kick start lever 5 RN ER 11
8 |HCEhATIEH:  |Bolt, kick start lever GB5783 [M8 x 25 5 RN ER 11
9 |X[EUEEF  |Fastness bolt GB6187 [M8 RENHLE PEARE R 114
10 | N2 Axle, lower suspension GB5787 IM8 x 1.25 x 115 | RENNL 5L 1ER: 144
11| =545 Axle, upper suspension GB5787 IM8 x 1. 25 x 70 RINWG ZE L% 3
12 | [ hg B Fastness nut GB6187 |M8 RENLE IR ER: 3
13 | FE#H: %R Connecting plate, upper suspension REWLG ELRIER: 24
14 |'Z 1244 Fastness bolt GB6187 [M10 x 20 KEWFEER S KRB 244
15 | RshHI+EZE  |Bracket, engine RN SFCH 5 58 11
16 |Fr &84 |Front suspension bolt GB5787 M8 x 1. 25 x 90 RMWL ST iEER 562 24
17 | & [ hg B Fastness nut GB6187 |M8 RN G TEER 52 2
18 |Ar= 418 |Front suspension bolt GB5787 [M8 x 1. 25x 70 TR 38 SRR 244
19 |'EZ[FH W2 R Fastness nut GB6187 M8 IR SRS ENOER: 244
20 |IEEER Connecting plate 5 RS ELEERE 14
o1 | Exhaust tube @12 x ©15x 195| 5 R G EIEAREE | 144
22 |kt %€ Spark plug D8RTC 5 R 1




W% S Front wheel comp

74 g4 EEA PRtk Hrs iR ALY e
O GIE )] Front tire 70/100-19 1
2 |4t Front rim 1.AX 198FL D 12| 545G 144
3 |RiBEAIAE  |Front disc brake ®12 x ©240 x 3 |ATEEH] 5554 L
4 |'Z[HERE Fastness bolt GB6187 [M12 Shrfeih 11
5 |Ri¥4+1%E  [Right bush, front wheel D12x D21 x22 | 5HT%E 114
6 |HI%CHH Front wheel axle D 12X 1. 25X 200|Hi%e S HIE 114
7 |Bi# E4TE  |Left bush, front wheel D12x ®21 x27 | S5HI%E 114
8 | /NMMZ%]  |Hexagon screw GB/T70. 2|M6 x 16 TR SRR % At




JE® B Rear wheel comp

o)

¢ )_4]__ “f | ‘L 9
| \
lhiae R JELAFR bt Firk il AL i
1 [EReG Rear tire 90/100-16 14
2 R Spring, sprocket GB/T960 | D56 FERL S5 4a% 1
3 A K iR Fastness bolt, sprocket GB/T6187|M10 5 A
4 |BERL 22308k Assembly bolt, sprocket AeprtE [M10X 20X & 9X 1144 5404 44t
5 |EEAE Sprocket 428H-461 SRR 1
6 |Jakedm Rear wheel axle ®15X1.5X292 |f545T X es
7 |JG% ikt E  |Left bush, rear wheel D28 X P15X42 |5FHTX es
8 #5428 Chain left adjuster 58 s
9 #4428 Chain right adjuster 58 s
10 |55 A4 +T%E |Right bush, rear wheel D28X D15X20 | 5)5#FX 14
11 | [ g B Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M14 5545, 14
12 [N/ MAIE%E]  |Hexagon screw GB/T70. 2|M6 X 16 R 5 ISR A48
13 | JE R R A Rear brake disc @54 x D220 x 3 |54 1
14 |#4 Rear rim 1.6 X 168fL © 15| 5% 14 14




J5¥4J8 )5 BPart B, rear fender

i I JEL A FR Pk Jrg A A
1 |Ja#4Ye/5 & |Part B, rear fender RS B e e
2 | “T” %K |Rubber 5EikE B 214
3 | Fastness bolt 6B/15787|M6 X 16 Ja e e B R 4R 21




J7 Ak _E#AMR Upper connecting

plate, steering stem

(¢

PRt

s

R VA

NN =

74 4T JESL AR o
1|25 2ig i) “Cap type” nut GB/T923 |M22 FiER ST A 14
2 PR Plate washer ®22.5x ®36 577 A 114
3 | [E AR Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M8 x 35 A= 5 _EiER 244
4 |'E[E 8 A Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M8 x 35 FHE S FER A
5 | FiE#R Upper connecting plate 57 mAE e E 114
6 |5 miAE_L#h7K|Upper bearing, steering stem 575 A 11
7 |77 Fihi&| Lower bearing, steering stem HER T 575 A 11
8 | FiEMR Lower connecting plate 597 AR S 1
9 |'E[E B A Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M10 x 45 HIE S %R 244
10 | &b Pressed block FHES FER 244
11 Bk Dust proof cap JiErE SRR 11
12 |4 LB |Upper ring, bearing 577 [\ A 114
13 | 5 [\l Steering stem 5 R ER 11
14 748 Plate washer GB/197 |P10x ®20x2 |5 F#ER 1
15 |55 2 b Spring washer GB/T93 |M10 5% 14




o

BV E Front shock

‘ .r
“ . E
hie 4T JESL AR FriE HAK PR A= gy
I I S Left front shock 114
2 | AHETRE Right front shock 11




Ak BE A k2B CDI and ignition coil

//i

74 B e &R PRtk Hrs iR ALY K
| |FmE%H  [Fixed bracket KA B S JRGS
2 | AR Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 16 Rk E S ER 244
3 | sk Ignition coil L T
e Fixed tie e 1
5 [k DI HER 144

GRS VERT BXPart A, rear fender



hie B4 LR FriE FE R A 3
1 |Ja#4venrE  [Part A, rear fender 11
9 GB/T5787|M6 X 16 AE

2% [ A Fastness bolt

JERERN S K Rear disc brake comp



A48

2

11

10 9

S

R VA

NeN=)

e I 2 PSR ik =
I ZER Disc brake pump T
2 | Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 25 TR 5 R o
3 o Cotter pin GB/T91 |D1.5x 15 T 5 B E AR i
4 | Pin axle a/ 1382 M5 X 15 IR S Z B 1
5 |4 g Right footrest B e
6 | Mgk [Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M10 x 1. 25 x 60 |47 s 5 %2 4 4
7 |E[EEM |Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M10 x 1. 25 x 35 |45 e 55 7248 1
8 [HZhFEHR Rear brake pedal EES 14
) (T Tube 10X 17 x 34 |EHBEIR 5 % 2 T
10 {Iml 47 3 Spring ®3.5x ©30 Ja B R 5 4R 48 11
11 [Efrk Fix position block REFI4H 57 Y G
12 [N FIIERE  [Hexagon bolt GB/170. 1[M8 X 20 S o H SRR o1
13 | )5 REA1 Caliper, rear brake o f T
14 |#AMHE  [Disc brake oil line 5 Y T
15 | i [ 5 3¢ H{Bracket, disc brake oil line JE R 57 X T
16 [ [Bolt GB/15787|M6 X 16 B R 5 Y T
17 [ [Bolt GB/15787|M6 X 16 TR 5 740 T
18 |iiAF Brake o0il box P 5 7 A T

Y. JGURE Rear fork, rear shocks




10811

i I 1. JELA R prie ik e e
1 [*FX Rear fork T
2 | P XA Rear fork axle D12 x 1. 25 x 215|°F X 5 %248 T
3 Bk Dust proof cap 751 b P o
4 | KA Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M10 x 1. 25 x 115 %4248 5P 4
5 | [EBERE Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M10 x 1. 25 e g an 14
6 [Z[EIREE Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M10 x 1. 25 Y S 1t
7 | R B Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M10 x 1. 25 RISV 14
8 | X[ MR BE Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M8 IS ERE 1
9 [EI[E WAL} Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M10 x 1. 25 IS ERE 14
10 | [ A Fastness bolt GB/T5787IM10 x 1. 25 x 55 |5 ERE 14
11 |JE9E Rear shock SRR Y LiF

B[] hE A Fastness bolt 6B/15787|M8 x 55 R S T
BRURH AT Swing bracket assy 2 P L (1 T
SFEEH  [Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M10 x 1. 25 x 80 |4& 4R SHELRA 14
W Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M10 x 1. 25 x 65 [$#RZE5F X 1
B Dust proof cap Y 5 b o
EaR Swing bracket RS R ERE 1
B W RE Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M12 x 1. 25 R e 1t

s, TPEES. S4B Carburetor, air filter,air intake




s

R MDA

NeN=)

74 B4 JESL AR FriE =
1 | E[E A Fastness bolt GB/T5783|M6 x 20 HEE S RNIERE 2
2 |#HAE Air intake 5kRahW5hmasiER | 14
3 | B FHERE Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M6 PR S g E R 244
4 AL A% Carburetor Pz27 SR8 0ER 14
5 | E R4 Fastness bolt GB/T822 |M5 x 25 YA S AR 14
6 |Iudm Hoop e 5 Ak A 114
7|k Air filter S a5 45 JRES
8 |'=XMiZHt  [Fastness bolt GB/T6187|M6 TSRS FAER L
9 |'ZMIZk:  [Fastness bolt 6B/T5783|M6 x 20 TSRS FALER L

B%. MIZ%E Chain, side stand




/1
]
A1
-
4 /
[
/
/
/
-
S -o\\
A
hie 4T JEL A TR FriE HAK PR A= gy
1 |59k [Chain clip X 5% 1
2 |FPRvE Plate washer GB/T96 | D6 BEEP R 5T X 24t
3 | LA A Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 10 PR 5T X 244
4 |'E[E A Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 8 B 5T X 244
5 |55 £ Chain cover BEE 5 X 114
6 | Z[HEMR Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 12 BESE NP5 X 244
7 |85 R4 |Lower protective block BEE T HE X 244
8 k% Chain 428H118715 EEt eI 1
9 sz s Side stand M L85 e s 1
10 | =2 B8 [H] 47 %] Spring, side stand ®2.5x ®12.5x |52 48 5 1 1 14
11 | 2 Fastness bolt GB/T5787IM10 x 1. 25 x 35 | AEHIEE 5 =48 14
12 |'E 24 Fastness bolt GB/T5787IM10 x 1. 25 x 60 | £ JHIEE 5 =48 14
13 | £ s Left footrest JEJHEE 5 R0 11

Hi#4JeK Front fender




R MDA

74 g4 HLA TR bR Hrs NG
1| g Fastness bolt 6B/15787|M6 x 20 L=t S, 1
2 |=HETH Bracket RIS 7 A Rk | 1
3 |FE Plate washer GB/T96 |M6 223 H 57 mi N ER 24
4 |E[E A Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 16 223 H 57 mi N ER 14
S EIEER Y Front fender 577 Mk N iER 14

BIAERI S B Front disc brake comp



3

PRt

R MDA

NN=)

74 B e &R =
1 | %[ [Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 25 IR T 5 T 21
2 | FH Clip block HIA T 5 T 1
3 | HiE R Front disc brake pump 53 11
4 R FAR Front disc brake hand lever 53 11
5 | AR Front disc brake oil line SR IR 11
6 | % H Bracket BRI 5 A= 11
7 |X[EWEk: |Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 12 BREA I 5 i J8ES
8 | X[iBke  |Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M8 x 35 A 5 7o /i J 21F
9 |HER AR Front disc brake caliper S aiE 11

S “Number” plate




74 g4 HLA TR PRt FE iR ALY i
1 |24 |Fastness blot 6B/15787|M6 x 35 AL N IER 214
2 | P4 Lower bracket 55 AT N R 14
3 |%[i8HF  |Fastness blot GB/T6187[M6 SCHE S TR R AR 21F
4 |§i 5 Hg 8 “Number” plate 55340 14
5 | E374 Upper bracket 5 FiER 14
6 | Mg Fastness blot 6B/T5787|M6 x 12 5 FER 55 1m 3

FHE B K Handle bar comp




74 4R EEA PRtk Hrs Pt @ $eliifr B s
1 |4 FHK  |Right handle bar grip ATFRE TEE 1
2 [ Ihi & Throttle cable Shnih#s 114
3 | e Accelerator 5HFiK 11
4 |'E[E A Fastness bolt GB/T822 |M5 x 20 s 5 FHEER 24t
5 [MAJFX  [Kill switch 5FeE 11
6 | FinE Handle bar 5 EER 11
7 |'ZE 02 Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 x 30 BETFWREFEE 244
8 |BE&Ehi&R Clutch cable 5E45FW 11
9 |E4&FHEHClutch handle lever clip block 5E45FHRFRE 11
10 |4 FHR Clutch handle lever 53 114
11 | TR Left handle bar grip 53 114

WERER Muffler comp




L &

74 B e &R PRtk Hrs iR ALY s
1 [V Muffler HRENLE G4 1
2 | [E g AR Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M8 x 20 W Em 14
3 B EEMR  |Muffler cover 5 E 2 14
4 |pE Washer HE 5 KL 11
5 |35 AR “Cap type” nut GB/T923 |M6 Y%l 2tk
6 | Z[HEMR Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M8 x 20 HEREER 14
7 |'ZE R R Fastness bolt GB/R6187|M8 x 20 HEREER 14
8 | Z[HE Fastness bolt GB/T822 |M5 x 8 87 R 5 T = A 34
9 |k Rubber washer 5HF 8 144

48 Gas tank




e

[T

3

4oy

Eike S 5 A il Wit FRMERCAE | do
L |ihA Gas tank 2 T
2 AR Gas tank cap 5 h%E 144
3 [FEE Plate washer GB/T96 |M6 A5 R4 20
4 |Z[gHe  |Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 35 AR5 48 24
5 |FEHEH Hook S S h T
6 |k Gas tank cock 5 1
T Tube 6.5-10 55 i 1F
8 IR Bigger plate washer 6.0-28 SN 14
9 |KM#E4e  |Fastness bolt GB/T5787|M6 X 20 ey T

B Seat




b

1 2 3
hie B4 JESL AR FriE FE R A gy
1 |8 E) Locked nut GB/T6187|M6 R 5 SRR I By oF
2 |FPRvE Plate washer GB/T96 [M6 BEHS fEPIR JE BE 24t
3 | EEER Seat 5453 114

K+ BFH Left, right side body cover



e 4 H YLK PRtk Hrs iR ALY &
1 | K SkI2%]  [Screw GB/T973 |M6 x 16 Ji. HEEE Y 2fF
2 PR Plate washer GB/T96 |M6 N e NS E 21F
3 P Rubber washer . HEREER 214
4 | “T” 7 |Rubber L AERSER 21
5 | AR Left side body cover R 1
6 | A4k Right side body cover H#am 11

WA AP Left and right cover, gas tank




74 g4 HLA TR PRt Hrs iR ALY gy
1 |6 |Left side cover, gas tank 5ih%H 14
2 | “L” #iK |Rubber 5K 114
3| “T” #iK  |Rubber 54 R 114
4 IWFEAT I |[Right side cover, gas tank 5ih%H 14
5 [k kigsl [Screw GB/1973 |M6 X 25 WHS % AP 24
6 |BFHk Rubber plate washer WS AR 24
7 | Kmkig4] [Screw GB/T973 [M6 X 12 Jis ARG A 244
8 |k Rubber plate washer TN ARSI 24t
9 PP Plate washer GB/T96 |M6 TN ARSI 214:
10 |82 [Locked nut GB/T6187|M6 Jes HYPRR S 21F
11 |2 Plate washer GB/T96 |M6 TN ARSI 414:


































































































































